
Negative Thru________  Penalty
Responsive Thru ________ Maximal 
Support Thru_________ Rdbl 
T/O StyleD

O
U
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S

N
T 

O
VE

RC
A

LL
S

O
VE

RC
A

LL
S

vs
 1

N
T 

O
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N
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G
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T 
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EB
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S

vs
 T

A
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U

T 
D
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PR
EE

M
PT

S

vs
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RE
EM

PT
S

SL
A
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S

CA
RD

IN
G

SI
G

N
A

LS

LE
A

D
S 

vs
 S

U
IT

S

LE
A

D
S 

vs
 N

T

Direct 1NT _____ to _____ Systems On 
Systems OnBalance 1NT ____ to ____  

Conv ______________________________
Jump to 2NT: 2 Lowest Unbid 
Other _______________________________

General Approach
Min Expected HCP when Balanced: Opening __________ Responding _________ 
Forcing Open: ♣ 21 ♣ Other _________ 1NT Open: Str Wk Variable 
Bids That May Require Preparation
_____________________________________________________________________________

NF 2 (4432 only ) NF 1 NF 0 
Transfer Resp

Art F 
 ______________________________________________

______________________________________________
______________________________________________ Raises 

1NT_______ to _______  
♢   

NF 
Wk
Wk

Wk
Wk

Inv+ GF 
Mixed Inv 

2NT_______ to _______ 

1NT_______ to _______
2NT_______ to _______

Mixed Inv 

2-Lvl _____to_____ 
Jump Overcalls: Wk Int Str 
Conv _____________________________

Conv _____________________________

Responses
New Suit: F NFConst NF Tfr 
Jump Raise: Wk Mixed Inv 
Cuebids ________________ Support 
Other _______________________________ Other _______________________________

Vs Vs 

♣

♢

♡

♠

2NT

2
Dbl Dbl

2
2
2

♣

♢

♡

♠

2NT

2
2
2
2

New Suit F:  2 Lvl Tfr 
Jump Shift: Wk Inv F Fit 
Rdbl: 10+ 

2NT Over: Nat Raise Range
 ____ to ____
 ____ to ____
Other _______________________________

♣Gerber: Directly Over NT Over NT Seq Non-NT Seq 
4NT: Blackwood RKC 0314
Control Bids 
Vs Interference 
Other 

RKC 1430

3-Level Style (Seat/Vul)______________
_____________________________________
Resp _______________________________

2NT Overcall ________________________
T/O Dbl Thru _____________ 

 2NT Lebensohl Resp 
Cuebid 
Jump Overcalls

CIRCLE CARD LED (if not bold):
Length Leads: 4th 3rd/5th 3rd/Low 

Attitude 2nd from xxxx(+) 

st Trick ________________________
Honor Leads:

A K x x  (+) Varies ________________
 K Q J x QT 9 Q J T x T 9 xJ
Interior Seq:

Q J xA A K

K

QJ T x T 9 x 9 xT
Exceptions __________________________Exceptions __________________________

Suits NT
Standard – Attitude 
Standard – Count 

Upside Down – Attitude 
Upside Down – Count 

Exceptions __________________________
Other Carding:
Smith Echo: Suits NT Reverse 
______________________________________
Trump Signals _______________________

Primary Signals to:
Declarer’s Lead Partner’s Lead
 Attitude 

Count 
Suit Preference 

Exceptions __________________________
First Discard: Std Upside Down 
Lavinthal Odd/Even Other 
______________________________________
______________________________________

4-Level Style ________________________
Resp _______________________________
♣/44

4

♢Tfr Other

Vs:
Art Quasi NatNat

♣♢ ♣♢ ♣♢

Michaels 
Natural 
Other 

Describe __________________________

CIRCLE CARD LED (if not bold):
Length Leads: 4th 3rd/5th 3rd/Low 

Attitude 

After 1 After 1

Small from xx 
x x x x x x x x

H x x H x x x H x x x x H x x H x x x H x x x x
st Trick ________________________

Honor Leads:
A K x  (+) Varies _________________

 K Q x 

K K Q

J x 9 x

9 x 9 x

Q J T x 

T x

T 
Interior Seq:

J T T

2 
LE

VE
L

O
VE

RV
IE

W
M

A
JO

RS
O

TH
ER

M
IN

O
RS

N
O

TR
U

M
P

_____________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________

♣♢ 
♡♠

♡♠

1♣

Min Length: 5 

Resp 

______________________________________________
______________________________________________

Resp
4 3 

Min Length: 5 4 3

Unbal NF 2 NF 1 NF 0 Art F 
Same as over 1♣ 

 
Raises 

NF Inv+ GF 
Mixed Inv 
Mixed Inv 

1♦

1♥/♠ Art Raises: 2NT 3NT Splinter 
Other

Other

Other

1
3

3

st/2nd Length: 4 5 
rd/4th Length: 4 5 Drury: 2♣ 2♢ In Comp _____

_____

_____

__
1NT: F Semi-F Bypass ♠

Jump Raise: Wk Mixed Inv 
Mixed Inv 

_____________________________________________________________________________

1NT _____ to _____ (Seat/Vul ___________) 1NT _____ to _____ (Same Resp: Y N )

5-Card Major Sys On vs _________
 2♣ : Stayman Puppet Other 

Other

Other

Penalty

2
2

2

♢ : Nat Tfr Other ___________

Other ___________
Other ___________

Other ___________

♡ : Nat Tfr 
2♠ : Nat Tfr 

2NT: Nat Tfr 
Smolen 

Conv

Tfr: 4♣ 4♢ 4♡
Dbl: Neg ___________ Pen Other ______________ Lebensohl : _________

♣ ________________________________
3♢ ________________________________
3♡ _______________________

_______________________
_________

3♠ 

______________________________
____________________________________

2NT _____ to _____ Puppet 3♠
______________

______________

______________ ______________

______________

_ Tfr: 3Lvl 4Lvl Neg Dbl Other  

2♣ _____ to _____ ____ 2♡ Neg 
Very Str Str Nat Conv ___________________ Other ____________________ 

2♦_____ to _____ __________________________________________ New Suit NF 
Wk Int Str Conv Rebids over 2NT: Other ________

2♥  New Suit NF 
Wk Int Str 2 Suits Other ________

2♠ New Suit NF 
Wk Int Str 2 Suits Other ________

3NT _____ to _____  One Suit
♢ Neg Waiting 

Jump Shift Resp _____________________________________________
Vs (Very)Str Open ______________ NMF 2Way NMF XYZ 4thSF: 1Rnd GF 
___________________________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________________________

Bypass 5+1
Single:
Jump:

After Overcall:

Single:
Jump:

After Overcall:

WkAfter Overcall:

Rebids over 2NT:

Rebids over 2NT:

Steps

_____ to _____ __________________________________________

_____ to _____ __________________________________________

1-Lvl _____to_____ Often 4 Cards

Names

x x x x x x x x x xx x xx x x x x x x x x x x x x

christopherdonnelly
Highlight

christopherdonnelly
Highlight

christopherdonnelly
Highlight

christopherdonnelly
Highlight

christopherdonnelly
Highlight

christopherdonnelly
Highlight

christopherdonnelly
Highlight

christopherdonnelly
Highlight

christopherdonnelly
Highlight

christopherdonnelly
Highlight

christopherdonnelly
Highlight

christopherdonnelly
Highlight

christopherdonnelly
Highlight

christopherdonnelly
Highlight

christopherdonnelly
Highlight

christopherdonnelly
Highlight

christopherdonnelly
Highlight


	Name: 
	t: 
	1: Chris Donnelly and Regular Partners


	D: 
	t: 
	2: 7H
	5: 7H
	8: 2y-1
	10: Equal-Level Conversion
	11: Snapdragon; Lightner

	c: 
	1: Yes
	4: Yes
	6: Yes
	7: Yes
	9: Yes
	3: Off


	NTO: 
	t: 
	1: 15
	2: 18
	4: 11
	5: 16
	8: Sandwich 1NT (BPH)
	10: Balancing 2NT 19-21

	c: 
	3: Yes
	6: Yes
	9: Yes
	7: Off


	OC: 
	t: 
	1: 7
	2: 17
	4: 12
	5: 17
	10: Modified Ghestem
	18: Jump Q Mixed
	20: Fit-Showing Jumps

	c: 
	3: Yes
	6: Yes
	11: Yes
	12: Yes
	13: Off
	15: Yes
	16: Yes
	17: Off
	19: Yes
	14: Yes
	7: Off
	8: Off
	9: Yes


	V1NT: 
	t: 
	1: Direct Seat
	9: H + m
	5: H + S
	13: C + D
	3: 5+m + 4M
	11: S + m
	7: Single M
	15: BUPH, X of Weak NT is Pen.
	2: Bal. Agn. Str.
	10: H
	6: C + M
	14: C + D
	4: H + S 
	12: S
	8: D + M


	VTD: 
	t: 
	3: 
	10: 
	19: Transfers over 1M-(X)
	13: 2
	17: 10
	14: 6
	18: +

	c: 
	1: Off
	2: Yes
	4: Yes
	5: Off
	6: Yes
	7: Yes
	8: Yes
	9: Off
	11: Off
	15: Off
	12: Yes
	16: Yes


	VP: 
	t: 
	1: 15-18 Balanced
	2: 7H
	4: 
	5: Depends on Suit
	6: Strong
	7: (Non) Leaping Michaels

	c: 
	3: Off
	4: Yes


	SL: 
	t: 
	4: 
	8: 4S RKC for H; 4NT for C/D/S
	9: 1st and 2nd Round; Above-Game Cue Bid Denies a Control
	10: DOPI Below 5 of Suit; DEPO Above 5 of Suit
	11: Non-Serious 3M+1; Kickback; Exclusion 3014; Optional Minorwood

	c: 
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off
	5: Yes
	6: Off
	7: Yes


	C: 
	t: 
	9: Standard Att. @ T1 on
	10: the Lead of A or K
	14: Standard Present Count
	15: Suit Preference

	c: 
	1: Off
	3: Off
	5: Yes
	7: Yes
	2: Off
	4: Off
	6: Yes
	8: Yes
	11: Off
	12: Yes
	13: Yes


	SI: 
	t: 
	1: 
	8: 
	14: Coded 10's and 9's in the Middle
	15: of Hand Only, Not on Opening Lead

	c: 
	2: Off
	4: Yes
	6: Off
	3: Yes
	5: Off
	7: Off
	9: Off
	10: Yes
	11: Off
	12: Off
	13: Off


	LS: 
	t: 
	6: Attitude
	8: K from AK tight
	9: T1 Att. if we Raised Suit

	c: 
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Yes
	4: Off
	5: Off
	7: Yes


	LN: 
	t: 
	6: Attitude
	8: K = Power
	9: T1 Att. if we Raised Suit

	c: 
	1: Yes
	2: Off
	3: Off
	4: Off
	5: Off
	7: Yes


	DC: 
	t: 
	13: (1C)-2C Always Natural

	c: 
	1: Off
	5: Yes
	9: Off
	2: Off
	6: Yes
	10: Off
	3: Yes
	7: Yes
	11: Off
	4: Yes
	8: Off
	12: Off


	P: 
	t: 
	1: Sound if Vul.
	2: Lighter if NV; 4-Lvl. Style is Similar
	3: 4C (or 4D) is 01122 Keycard
	4: 4C-4D is 01122 KC
	5: 4M-4NT is 01122 KC but 
	7: 4m-4NT is Nat.

	c: 
	6: Off


	OV: 
	t: 
	1: 2/1 Game Forcing
	2: 12
	3: 0
	6: 
	10: Modified Ghestem
	11: 

	c: 
	4: Off
	5: Yes
	7: Yes
	8: Off
	9: Off


	1C: 
	t: 
	9: 2H BUPH is Bal, 11-12 HCP or Limit Raise  
	11: 2S BUPH is Mixed Raise; 3NT is Balanced 16-17 HCP, no 4M
	12: Walsh Style
	14: 8
	16: 13/15
	15: 10
	17: 18/19

	c: 
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Yes
	4: Off
	5: Off
	6: Off
	7: Off
	8: Off
	10: Off
	13: Yes
	18: Off
	19: Off
	20: Yes
	21: Yes
	24: Off
	22: Off
	25: Yes
	23: Off
	26: Off


	1D: 
	t: 
	9: 
	11: 
	12: 6
	14: 13/15
	13: 10
	15: 18/19

	c: 
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Yes
	4: Off
	5: Off
	6: Off
	7: Off
	8: Off
	10: Yes
	16: Off
	17: Off
	18: Yes
	19: Yes
	22: Off
	20: Off
	23: Yes
	21: Off
	24: Off


	1H1S: 
	t: 
	11: Kokish 3-Way Game Tries
	15: 
	16: 1M-3m is natural inv. in m
	16b: Four-Tiered Splinters; 2NT is Invitational+ w/ 4+ card M support

	c: 
	1: Off
	2: Yes
	3: Yes
	4: Yes
	5: Yes
	6: Off
	7: Off
	8: Yes
	9: Yes
	10: Yes
	12: Yes
	13: Off
	14: Off
	17: Off
	18: Yes
	19: Off
	20: Off
	21: Yes
	22: Off


	1NT: 
	t: 
	1: 14*
	2: 17
	3: 
	5: X, 2C
	11: 
	14: 
	17: Size or C
	20: Puppet
	26: Thru 7H
	28: 
	29: 
	32: Tfr to D
	33: 55+ Minors, Game-Forcing
	34: 4144, Game-Forcing
	35: 1444, Game-Forcing
	36: 4C 22(54), Slam Inv.+
	37: 4S 3334, Slam Inv.; 4NT 3343, SI
	38: Rev. Baze
	40: Tfr Leb.

	c: 
	4: Yes
	6: Yes
	7: Off
	8: Off
	9: Off
	10: Yes
	12: Off
	13: Yes
	15: Off
	16: Off
	18: Off
	19: Off
	21: Yes
	22: Off
	23: Yes
	24: Yes
	25: Yes
	27: Off
	39: Yes
	30: Off
	31: Off


	2NT: 
	t: 
	1: 20
	2: 21
	5: Forces 3NT; Interest in m Suit(s)
	7: 
	11: Smolen

	c: 
	3: Off
	4: Yes
	6: Off
	8: Yes
	9: Yes
	10: Yes


	3NT: 
	t: 
	1: 
	2: 
	4: Gambling, w/ 1 outside A/K in 1/2 seats

	c: 
	3: Yes


	2C: 
	t: 
	1: 22
	2: 37
	3a: Or within 1 trick of game
	6: 
	12: 
	13: Kokish Relay

	c: 
	3b: Off
	4: Yes
	5: Off
	7: Off
	8: Yes
	9: Off
	10: Off
	11: Off


	2D: 
	t: 
	1: 5
	2: 10
	3: 
	9: Feat./Ogust**
	10: 

	c: 
	4: Off
	5: Yes
	6: Off
	7: Off
	8: Off


	2H: 
	t: 
	1: 5
	2: 10
	3: 
	9: Feat./Ogust**
	10: 

	c: 
	4: Off
	5: Yes
	6: Off
	7: Off
	8: Off


	2S: 
	t: 
	1: 5
	3: 
	9: Feat./Ogust**
	10: 

	c: 
	4: Off
	5: Yes
	6: Off
	7: Off
	8: Off


	21: 
	t: 
	2: 10


	O: 
	t: 
	1: Weak, Invitational, or Fit-Showing, Depending on Context
	2: Mathe/P-S
	8: Transfers After 1x-1y-2NT and after 1M-1NT-2NT; Transfer McCabe
	9: **Feature if Vul., Ogust if NV; Good/Bad 2NT; Unusual vs. Unusual

	c: 
	3: Off
	4: Yes
	5: Off
	6: Off
	7: Yes




